Leaders in Chronic Inflammatory Response Syndrome

A~
A&ElRSX CIRSx 2025 Annual Conference

TIME SESSION

THURSDAY, JUNE 5, 2025

7:30 AM - 6:00 PM  Registration Desk Open

8:00 AM -5:00 PM  Pre Conference Event: Medical Workshop: Proficiency Partners Workshop (addiitonal registration fees apply;
includes lunch)

12:30 PM -1:30 PM  Private Lunch - Medical Workshop Attendees ONLY

8:00 AM - 12:00 PM  Pre Conference Event: Environmental Workshop: Practical Application of the Medically Important Remediation &
Medically Important Assessment (additional registration fees)

1:00 PM - 5:00 PM Pre Conference Event: Environmental Workshop: Small Particle Remediation (additional registration fee)

6:15PM-7:30PM  Welcome Reception in the Exhibitor Lounge for All Attendees



m\
‘AEIRSX CIRSx 2025 Annual Conference

TIME

FRIDAY, JUNE 6, 2025

8:00 AM

8:15 AM

9:00 AM

9:50 AM

10:10 AM

11:00 AM

11:25 AM

12:00 PM
12:20 PM
1:20 PM

2:10 PM

3:00 PM
3:20 PM
3:40 PM

5:15PM

6:00 PM

SESSION
6:45 AM - 5:30 PM Registration Desk Open
6:45 AM - 7:45 AM Breakfast in Exhibitor Lounge
6:45 AM - 5:30 PM  Exhibitor Lounge Open
Welcome, Housekeeping, Introductions
"Understanding the Pitfalls of Tick Borne Testing" with Christian Navarro Torres, PhD, CIRS Lab
"CIRSx Research Committee Update: An Update on the CIRSx Research" with Glenn DiTulio
Break
"Successful Building Remediation with Clarity, Accountability and Sequencing: A Case Study" with Brandon Apple
"My Very Own Sirewall Part 2: The Adventure Continues" with Ming Dooley, DACM
"Microbial Growth Where You Least Expect" with Greg Weatherman, CMC

Announcements

Lunch

"A Lawyer's Shared Experience as a CIRS Patient, Lawyer and the Legal Future of CIRS" with Ryan Schnack, Esq.

"Using Al to Maximize Data and Clinical Outcomes" with Brad Davison

Announcements

Break

KEYNOTE: "A Unifying Theory of Neurodegeneration" with Dr. Dale Bredesen
Panel Discussions & Announcements

End of Friday General Session



m\
‘AEIRSX CIRSx 2025 Annual Conference

TIME

SATURDAY, JUNE 7, 2025

8:00 AM

8:55 AM

9:40 AM

10:00 AM

10:50 AM

11:40 AM

12:00 PM
1:00 PM

1:50 PM
2:40 PM
3:00 PM

3:35PM

4:25 PM

5:15PM
6:00 PM

SESSION

6:45 AM - 5:30 PM Registration Desk Open
6:45 AM - 7:45 AM Breakfast in Exhibitor Lounge
6:45 AM - 5:30 PM  Exhibitor Lounge Open

"Finding the Tick-Borne Needle in the Haystack: Tick Borne Infections in CIRS Patients" with Peg DiTulio, DNP, APRN

"Health Effects of Sewer Gas" with Derek Denis, CIEC, CIAQP, CAC

Break

"Diagnosing Lyme and Co-infections: An Investigation of the Availability, Diversity and Validity of the Current Testing"
with Dr. Laura Varga, DAOM

"Revolution in the Analysis of Indoor Air Quality: Water Vapor as a Carrier of Toxic Substances" with Associate
Professer Kirsi Vaali, PhD

Announcements

Lunch

"The Psychological Journey of CIRS Recovery: Rediscovering Agency and Purpose on the Healing Path" with Ryan J.
Holsapple, PhD

"Using Data to Restore Truth in the Courtroom" with Dr. Scott McMahon

Break

"What CIRS Patients Wished Their Doctors Knew" with Barbara Williams and Jacie Gregory

"The Actinobacteria Reduction Study: Making Life Easier for CIRS Community" with Eric Dorninger, ND, LAc

"Brain Injury in CIRS: From Specific Causation to a Unique Transcriptomic Fingerprint in Parkinson's" with Ritchie
Shoemaker, MD

Panel Discussions & Announcements

End of Friday General Session



m\
‘AEIRSX CIRSx 2025 Annual Conference

TIME

SUNDAY, JUNE 8, 2025

8:00 AM

8:50 AM

9:40 AM
10:30 AM
10:50 AM

11:40 AM

12:30

1:20 PM

2:00 PM

SESSION

6:45 AM - 7:45 AM Breakfast in Exhibitor Lounge
6:45 AM - 11:00 AM Exhibitor Lounge Open

"Fight for Your Right to Practice" with Dr. Lauren Sparks, DNP, CNP, APRN
"Complex Family Systems in CIRS" with Dr. Jennifer Lynn Smith

"Flexin' the Flow: Your Guide into HVAC Inspection & Cleaning" with Michael Schrantz , CIEC, CMI
Break

"The Principles of Body Typing as a Critical Tool for CIRS Success" with Erin Livers, BA, ICNT
"Culturing: Analyzind Dust for Viable Mold" with Bill Weber, GC, CR, CMRS, CIEC
"Evidence-based Diagnoses and Strategies for the CIRS Microbiome" with Dr. Lacey Venazi
Panel Discussions and Wrap Up Announcements

Adjourn Conference - CIRSx 2025



