

TIME	SESSION
THURSDAY, JUNE 5, 2025	
7:30 AM - 6:00 PM	Registration Desk Open
8:00 AM - 5:00 PM	Pre Conference Event: Medical Workshop: Proficiency Partners Workshop (addiitonal registration fees apply; includes lunch)
12:30 PM - 1:30 PM	Private Lunch - Medical Workshop Attendees ONLY
8:00 AM - 12:00 PM	Pre Conference Event: Environmental Workshop: Practical Application of the Medically Important Remediation & Medically Important Assessment <i>(additional registration fees)</i>
1:00 PM - 5:00 PM	Pre Conference Event: Environmental Workshop: Small Particle Remediation (additional registration fee)
6:15 PM - 7:30 PM	Welcome Reception in the Exhibitor Lounge for All Attendees



TIME	SESSION
FRIDAY, JUNE 6, 2025	6:45 AM - 5:30 PM Registration Desk Open 6:45 AM - 7:45 AM Breakfast in Exhibitor Lounge 6:45 AM - 5:30 PM Exhibitor Lounge Open
8:00 AM	Welcome, Housekeeping, Introductions
8:15 AM	"Understanding the Pitfalls of Tick Borne Testing" with Christian Navarro Torres, PhD, CIRS Lab
9:00 AM	"CIRSx Research Committee Update: An Update on the CIRSx Research" with Glenn DiTulio
9:50 AM	Break
10:10 AM	"Successful Building Remediation with Clarity, Accountability and Sequencing: A Case Study" with Brandon Apple
11:00 AM	"My Very Own Sirewall Part 2: The Adventure Continues" with Ming Dooley, DACM
11:25 AM	"Microbial Growth Where You Least Expect" with Greg Weatherman, CMC
12:00 PM	Announcements
12:20 PM	Lunch
1:20 PM	"A Lawyer's Shared Experience as a CIRS Patient, Lawyer and the Legal Future of CIRS" with Ryan Schnack, Esq.
2:10 PM	"Using AI to Maximize Data and Clinical Outcomes" with Brad Davison
3:00 PM	Announcements
3:20 PM	Break
3:40 PM	KEYNOTE: "A Unifying Theory of Neurodegeneration" with Dr. Dale Bredesen
5:15 PM	Panel Discussions & Announcements
6:00 PM	End of Friday General Session



TIME	SESSION
SATURDAY, JUNE 7, 2025	6:45 AM - 5:30 PM Registration Desk Open 6:45 AM - 7:45 AM Breakfast in Exhibitor Lounge 6:45 AM - 5:30 PM Exhibitor Lounge Open
8:00 AM	"Finding the Tick-Borne Needle in the Haystack: Tick Borne Infections in CIRS Patients" with Peg DiTulio, DNP, APRN
8:55 AM	"Health Effects of Sewer Gas" with Derek Denis , CIEC, CIAQP, CAC
9:40 AM	Break
10:00 AM	"Diagnosing Lyme and Co-infections: An Investigation of the Availability, Diversity and Validity of the Current Testing" with Dr. Laura Varga, DAOM
10:50 AM	"Revolution in the Analysis of Indoor Air Quality: Water Vapor as a Carrier of Toxic Substances" with Associate Professer Kirsi Vaali, PhD
11:40 AM	Announcements
12:00 PM	Lunch
1:00 PM	"The Psychological Journey of CIRS Recovery: Rediscovering Agency and Purpose on the Healing Path" with Ryan J. Holsapple, PhD
1:50 PM	"Using Data to Restore Truth in the Courtroom" with Dr. Scott McMahon
2:40 PM	Break
3:00 PM	"What CIRS Patients Wished Their Doctors Knew" with Barbara Williams and Jacie Gregory
3:35 PM	"The Actinobacteria Reduction Study: Making Life Easier for CIRS Community" with Eric Dorninger, ND, LAc
4:25 PM	"Brain Injury in CIRS: From Specific Causation to a Unique Transcriptomic Fingerprint in Parkinson's" with Ritchie Shoemaker, MD
5:15 PM	Panel Discussions & Announcements
6:00 PM	End of Friday General Session



TIME	SESSION
SUNDAY, JUNE 8, 2025	6:45 AM - 7:45 AM Breakfast in Exhibitor Lounge 6:45 AM - 11:00 AM Exhibitor Lounge Open
8:00 AM	"Fight for Your Right to Practice" with Dr. Lauren Sparks, DNP, CNP, APRN
8:50 AM	"Complex Family Systems in CIRS" with <i>Dr. Jennifer Lynn Smith</i>
9:40 AM	"Flexin' the Flow: Your Guide into HVAC Inspection & Cleaning" with Michael Schrantz , CIEC, CMI
10:30 AM	Break
10:50 AM	"The Principles of Body Typing as a Critical Tool for CIRS Success" with Erin Livers, BA, ICNT
11:40 AM	"Culturing: Analyzind Dust for Viable Mold" with Bill Weber, GC, CR, CMRS, CIEC
12:30	"Evidence-based Diagnoses and Strategies for the CIRS Microbiome" with Dr. Lacey Venazi
1:20 PM	Panel Discussions and Wrap Up Announcements
2:00 PM	Adjourn Conference - CIRSx 2025